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Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Junior Physiotherapist (Health & Medical Education Department), District Cadre Kupwara, Item N0.411(06 of 2015, dated 01.09.2015)

Int. S.

No Roll No. Candidate Name  Father / Husband Name Permanent Address

Selection list (Open Merit Category)

3 23154012880 GURDEEP SINGH POPENDAR SINGH HANDWARA KUPWARA

MAIDANPORA LOLAB

6 23154012877 SAHIBJI ROSHAN LAL KUPWARA

WASIM AHMAD

9 23154012879 WAR AB RASHID WAR BOHIPORA KUPWARA

5 23154012881 MUDASIR GULZAR MOHD GULZAR MIR ~ SHUMNAG KUPWARA

Waiting list (Open Merit Category)

FIRDOUS AHMAD
2 23154012882 BHAT

GH QADIR BHAT HANDWARA KUPWARA
Selection list (SC Category)

7 12254006427 SANJEEV KUMAR BALBIR CHAND BADHORI SAMBA

01 post under RBA Category and 01 post under ST Category remained un-filled due to non-availability of eligible candidates under the said categories.

Date of Birth

10-Oct-1981

06-08-87

20-Apr-1989

29-Nov-1981

09-11-81

10-11-88

Category

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

SC

Graduation/BPT
M.O M.M
1645 2900
1962 3400
2170 3400
1768 2900
2169 3400
1162 2050

Diplomain
Physiotherapy Grand Points

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.
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written + viva
(out of 100)

71.7333

64.3333

63.6000

59.1333

47.8667

65.5333

Name of
Univ./Institute

BPT from
RGU
KARNATAKA

BPT from
HNBGU

BPT from
HNBGU

BPT from
RGU
KARNATAKA

BPT from
HNBGU

BPT from JU

Year of
Passing

2004

2009

2011

2006

2008

2013

Remarks

Recommendation withheld and is
subject to production of bonafide
certificate.

Recommendation withheld and is

subject to production of valid
bonafide certificate.

Sa\-

(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



